
 
 

 

 

 RUGBY FIXTURES 2025  

 
The Bishops Rugby Vision 

“To inspire and unify Bishops through continually striving to improve, and challenge rugby 

with innovation, but firmly holding onto our heritage of playing a fast paced, highly skilled, 

support based attacking game, while being unbending in our defense” 

 

Thu 13 March U16 and 3rds/4ths vs Ashbury College (Canada) – Piley Rees Time: TBA 

Tue 18 March WP Rugby Day @ Danie Craven Stadium (1st XV vs Bellville) 

Fri 21 – Sun 23 March Wynberg Festival U14A, U15A, U16A, 2nd XV and 1st XV  

 
Fri 28 March – Tues 1 April 

Sat 29 March St Andrews vs Bishops (U14A, U15A, U16A, 2nd XV and 1st XV)                                                                                     
Mon 31 March Grey High Festival: U14A, U15A, U16A, and 1st XV vs Michaelhouse 

 2nd XV vs Grey High 2nd XV  
Sat 12 April WP Fixture vs Brackenfell (Home) 

 
Wed 16 April – Sat 19 April 

1st XV to attend St Stithians Festival 
Thursday 17 April: Bishops vs Helpmekaar (16H00) 

Saturday 19 April: Bishops vs Hartpury (13h10) 
Sat 26 April WP Fixture vs Paul Roos (Home) 

Sat 10 May WP Fixture vs SACS (Home) 

Sat 17 May  WP Fixture vs Stellenberg (Home) 

Sat 24 May WP Fixture vs Wynberg (Away) 

Tue 3 June 1st/2nd/ Heatlie XV vs Christian Brothers College (Munster) (Home) 

Sat 7 June WP Fixture vs Paarl Gimnasium (Home) 
Sat 14 June WP Fixture vs Paarl Boys (Away) 

Sat 21 June WP Fixture vs Rondebosch (Away) 

Sat 19 July 1st XV vs Sedbergh School (UK) (Home) 

Wed 23 July vs Langley Park (UK) – Home (Heatlie XV) 

Sat 26 July WP Fixture vs Boland Landbou (Away) 

Sat 2 Aug WP Fixture vs Milnerton (Away) 

Mon 11 Aug vs Rugby School (UK) Heatlie XV 

Sat 16 Aug WP Fixture vs Wynberg (Home) 

Sat 23 Aug WP Fixture vs SACS (Away) 

Sat 30 Aug WP Fixture vs Rondebosch (Home) 


